*		  Thomas Marschall, Chairman in Waturu Holding A/S
	 Former Chairman of Waturu Holding A/S
*	 Bjørn Andersen, Former CEO and owner of Noliac Group and Venture capitalist
	 Søren Hansen, Former CFO in Waturu Holding A/S
*	 Before the spilt the Company had a share capital of DKK 400,000, divided in to 400,000 shares, each with a nominal value of DKK 1 per share.
		  After the split the Company has a share capital of DKK 400,000, divided in to 8,000,000 shares, each with a nominal value of DKK 0.05 per share.

OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE

The Company is, on the Company Description Date, owned
by certain Danish professional investors. Also, members of the
Board and staff members, as well as other external investors
have invested in the Company. As of the date of this Company
Description, the Company has seven shareholders. Three of
the existing shareholders will subscribe for new Shares in the

Ownership structure Waturu Holding A/S

Ownership before the
Offering

Ownership after the
Offering (minimum

number of Offer Shares)

Ownership after the
Offering (maximum

number of Offer Shares)

Shareholder
Number of

shares* Percent
Number of

shares Percent
Number of

shares Percent

Greentech Investor ApS (Merete Reedtz) 4,902,480 61.28% 4,902,480 47.47% 4,902,480 46.33%

Øster Land Invest ApS (Bjørn Andersen, former
Board member)

936,580 11.71% 1,016,580 9.84% 1,016,580 9.61%

TM Venture ApS (Toke Reedtz, CEO) 652,500 8.16% 688,864 6.67% 688,864 6.51%

The Marshall Plan Holding ApS (Thomas Marshall,
Chairman)

652,500 8.16% 692,086 6.70% 692,086 6.54%

Green Growth ApS* 317,460 3.97% 317,460 3.07% 317,460 3.00%

Vendiaros Holding ApS (Søren Hansen, former CFO
in Waturu Holding A/S)

269,240 3.37% 269,240 2.61% 269,240 2.54%

Neuhauzen & Co SA 269,240 3.37% 269,240 2.61% 269,240 2.54%

Others - - - - - -

Sum 8,000,000 100.0% 8,155,950 78.97% 8,155,950 77.08%

New shareholders - - 2,171,323 21.03% 2,425,868 22.92%

Total 8,000,000 100.0% 10,327,273 100.0% 10,581,818 100.0%

*		  all shares have equal rights
		  all companies mentioned above are 100% owned by the individual in the parentheses
*		 Green Growth ApS, Bakkegårdsvej 21, 6340 Kruså, CVR. 40336923. No relationship to other owners in Waturu Holding A/S.
	 Neuhauzen & Co SA, 11 rue du Pont, L-8087 Bertrange, GD Luxembourg. No relationship to other owners in Waturu Holding A/S.

Offering, amounting to 155,950 shares.
The table below describes Waturu’s ownership structure

before and immediately after the Offering. The Board of Direc-
tors of Waturu is not aware of any shareholder agreements,
other agreements or similar agreements between the Compa-